## 502026571 08/15/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hui Ling Charlotte LEE	07/10/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	First Leadway Limited			
Street Address:	Room C, 37/F, Tower 3, Sham Wan Towers, No. 3 Ap Lei Chau Drive, Ap Lei Chau			
City:	Hong Kong			
State/Country:	HONG KONG			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13584841	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Email: charles\_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1484, General Post Office

Address Line 4: Hong Kong, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XFLW-1205-USPT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Ho	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Exe\_Assn\_XFLW-1205-USPT (00096524)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028794 FRAME: 0317 00 078 dO

	~~							
ASSIGNI	VENT	- Patent Applic	cation	Docket Number	XFLW-1205-USPT			
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, con	nonsing the following	named inv	entors:				
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)								
made an inventio	made an invention entitled: A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AND MANAGING MEDICAL SUPPLIES STORED INSIDE MEDICAL REFRIGERATOR OR FREEZER							
for which an appli (Salections of the fi		Letters Patent of the	United Sta	ies:				
was filed in	the U.S. I	ntly herewith Patent and Trademar ation Serial No.:	k Office on					
		First Leadway Lim	ited					
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr Country)	ess and	Room C, 37/F, Tower 3, Sham Wan Towers, No. 3 Ap Lei Chau Drive Ap Lei Chau						
		Hong Kong						
obtained iherefor Now, the One Dollar (\$1.0) acknowledged, A successors and a	refore, in ( )), and for seignor, in sesigns, th	consideration of the poorting good and valuation to be legally to full and exclusive r	ayment by able consid bound, her ight, title an	Assignee to Assign eration, the receipt eby sells, assigns a d interest in and to	n and the Letters Patent to be or of a sum corresponding to of which is hereby nd transfers to Assignee, its said invention, all applications continuations-in-part thereof, all			
rights to claim pri including any and	ority base I all foreig	d thereon, and all Lei n palent rights in this	tiers Pateri invention o	including reissues orresponding there	, to be obtained therefor, to.			
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.								
a legal represent possession, relat thereto, to execu	ative then ing to the to all instr	eof, to supply all infor making and practice uments proper to pai	mation and of said inve ant the inve	evidence of which tention, to testify in a ention, to testify in a ention in the United	e or its successors or assigns or the Assignor has knowledge or ny legal proceeding relating States of America and foreign a carry out the intent of this			
In witnes	s whereof	, this Assignment is a	executed or	i the day indicated t	ielow.			
<u> </u>	Typed c	r Printed Name		Signature	Date-			
SIGNATURE	LEE, Hu	i Ling Charlotte	X.		# × 10 July 2012			
	<u> Lau,</u>	La Maria de la Caración de la Caraci	X (	A LANGE	<u> </u>			
•		and the second of the second o		C. A. A. M.				

(XPEW-(2014)SPT/000/00/095v1)

PATENT REEL: 028794 FRAME: 0318